

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 79/2020

Mahboob Ali Mir and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Q Noor, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.02.2024

This matter is yet to be admitted and is listed for final hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the respondents submits that the issue involved in this writ petition is subject matter of the Letters Patent Appeal which is pending before the Division Bench of this Court. They submit that it would be appropriate to wait for the orders to be passed therein.

Therefore, at the request of learned counsel for the parties, consideration of this matter is deferred.

List for admission on 20.04.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.02.2024
"Imtiyaz"