

S. No. 119

Suppl.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(8323/2024) IN
WP(C) 79/2020

MAHBOOB ALI MIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to seek instructions and report on the next date of hearing.

List on 02.01.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.12.2024

Aamir