

Serial No. 31

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 8323/2024 in
WP(C) No. 79/2020

Mahboob Ali Mir and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

02.01.2025

The instant application has been filed by the petitioners 1, 2, 4 to 6, for disposal of the writ petition in terms of Judgment dated 17.12.2024, passed by the Division Bench in LPA No. 167/2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioners' states that the instant writ petition is squarely covered in terms of the Judgment supra passed by the Division Bench of this Court.

Notice, waived by Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 04.02.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
02.01.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"