

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)

11

WP (C) No. 79/2020

Mahboob Ali Mir and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Bhat, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Noor, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to assist the Court.

List on 05.04.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
18.03.2025
Vishal Sharma