

S. No. 135
Supplementary
Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 79/2020

Mahboob Ali Mir and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.07.2025

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that an SLP has been filed against the order which is the subject matter of this contempt. He further submits that this petition may be confined to records with liberty to seek its revival on the decision of the SLP.

Disposed of on the above lines.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.07.2025

Misba