

Serial No. 47
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1740/2026) IN WP(C) 79/2020
CM(8323/2024).

MAHBOOB ALI MIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Urba, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, Government Advocate for R- 1
None for R-2.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04-05-2026

Notice be issued to Respondent No. 2 through Mr. Zahid Qais, learned
Government Advocate.

List on 3rd of July 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04-05-2026

Showkat Khan